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Population - age 20 to 24

Unit : Number

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Communities

Bathurst, Beresford, Petit-Rocher Area
Bouctouche, Richibucto, Saint-Antoine Area
Campbellton, Atholville, Tide Head Area
Caraquet, Paquetville, Bertrand Area
Dalhousie, Balmoral, Belledune Area
Dieppe and Memramcook

Douglas, Saint Marys, Doaktown Area

Edmundston, Riviere-Verte, Lac Baker Area

Florenceville-Bristol, Woodstock, Wakefield Area

Fredericton

Grand Bay-Westfield, Westfield, Greenwich Area

Grand Falls, Saint-Léonard, Drummond Area

Year
2024

48,864

15,971
10,181
12,451
2,665
1,178
4,156

2,262

1,888
1,500
630
632
548
2,359
719
1,631
1,488
6,398
502

754

Year Year
2023 2022
47,169 45,889
15,145 14,438
9,972 9,899
12,249 12,166
2,399 2,259
1,143 1,128
4,007 3,754
2,254 2,245
1,814 1,686
1,461 1,424
611 599
611 579
532 529
2,238 2,128
720 714
1,405 1,288
1,481 1,482
6,271 6,152
485 483
723 700

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Year
2021

44,232

13,353
9,868
11,975
2,176
1,089
3,580

2,191

1,619
1,347
576
548
513
1,936
683
1,223
1,480
5,882
470

691

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on March 3, 2026

More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_20 24
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Year Year Year Year

2024 2023 2022 2021
Hillsborough, Riverside-Albert, Alma Area 241 230 226 222
Kedgwick, Saint-Quentin and Grimmer 280 271 271 262
Minto, Chipman, Cambridge-Narrows Area 362 345 328 334
Miramichi, Rogersville, Blackville Area 1,914 1,911 1,895 1,841
Moncton 8,000 7,511 7,090 6,473
Nackawic, McAdam, Canterbury Area 542 532 522 494
Neguac, Alnwick, Esgenoopetitj Area 348 343 350 350
New Maryland, Kingsclear, Lincoln Area 1,457 1,444 1,448 1,453
Oromocto, Gagetown, Fredericton Junction Area 1,067 1,030 1,076 1,207
Perth-Andover, Plaster Rock, Tobique Area 418 426 444 442
Quispamsis, Rothesay, Hampton Area 2,430 2,357 2,266 2,191
Riverview and Coverdale 1,500 1,405 1,330 1,311
Sackville, Dorchester, Port Elgin Area 928 907 898 858
Saint John, Simonds and Musquash 4,677 4,651 4,729 4,793
Salisbury and Petitcodiac 393 383 382 344
Shediac, Beaubassin East and Cap-Pelé 1,050 1,010 960 862
Shippagan, Lameéeque, Inkerman Area 645 617 581 554
St. George, Grand Manan, Blacks Harbour Area 555 534 517 533
St. Stephen, Saint Andrews, Campobello Island Area 656 638 627 634
Sussex, Norton, Sussex Corner Area 1,361 1,307 1,277 1,247
Tracadie and Saint-Isidore 991 965 908 859
Data downloaded from the NBHC website on March 3, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_20_24 2
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About

The description is not yet available.

Source

Centre for Demographics, customized data

Calculations

Indicators calculated by the NBHC. Details to come.

Unit NBHC code
Number STATC_CDCD_20_24
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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Data downloaded from the NBHC website on March 3, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc_cdcd_20_24



